
                                          OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

TELANGANA SOCIAL WELFARE RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS  

SOCIETY :: HYDERABAD 

 

Rc No Acad-I/1601/2016                   Dated :01.02.2016 

 

TELANGANA-SWAEROCET - 2016 

 

NOTIFICATION FOR ADMISSION INTO 5TH CLASS (ENGLISH MEDIUM) FOR THE 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-17 

 

 The TSWREI Society visualizes to provide quality modern education to the 

talented students belonging to marginalized section of Society predominantly 

from rural areas through the use of modern TECHNIQUES, Pedagogy and various 

experimental learning activities in a stress free environment to make learning a 

joyful experience. 

 

 Applications are invited from eligible candidates for admission into      

Class – V for the academic year – 2016-17. Applications have to be 

submitted ONLINE. 

 

 Before filling the application through online with the required details and 

supporting certificates it is essential that candidates read the information 

already uploaded in the website tswreis.telangana.gov.in.  

 

Eligibility requirements: The eligibility criteria for admission into class – V are 

mentioned as under : 

 
A) Age: 

 

 

1. The students belonging to SC & ST should have born in 
between 01.09.2003 to 31.08.2007. 

 
2. The students belonging to OC / BC / SC-Converted Christians 

(BC-C) who born between 01.09.2005 to 31.08.2007 are 
eligible. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



B) Study: 
 

 

a. The candidates should have studied continuously in the 
respective district for the two academic years (2014-15) and 
(2015-16) in a Government school or in a school recognized by 
the Government of Telangana. 

 

b. During the academic year 2015-16 the candidate must be a 
bonafide student of Class IV of a recognized school. 

 
C) Parental Income: 

 

 

 

a) The parental income should be Rs.65,000/- in Rural areas 
and Rs.75,000/- in Urban areas. 
 

b) The candidates can apply through online to any TSWR 
School of the district which he / she belongs. 

 

 

D) Application process: 
 

1) Candidates can submit application through online by visiting 

website www.tswreis.telangana.gov.in or visiting any 

Meeseva Kendra.  There is no registration fee for 

submission of application through online.   

2) The candidates should choose examination centre of their 

own choice in the district. 

3) It is compulsory that, the candidates should select the order 

of preference of school into which he/she wants to seek the 

admission in their district. Boys should select all the boys 

schools in the district in the order of preference. Girls should 

select 10 schools from the district so that allotment will be 

made as per merit and option.   

4) Based on the merit and option of the applicant, school will be 

allotted for admission. 

 
 
 
 
 



E) Important Dates to remember : 
 

a) Entrance Test Date      :  10.04.2016 (Sunday) 
 

   Timings:      : 11:00 AM to 01:00 PM 
           b)  Date of opening of application : 10.02.2016 (Wednesday) 
               c)  Date of closing of application   :       10.03.2016 (Thursday)   
   

 

IMPORTANT : 

1. Candidates are advised to collect application form and Hall-tickets 

immediately after submission of application online. 

2.  Online processing charges only should be paid to Meeseva Kendra any 

other fee must not be collected from parents. 

 

F) Mode of Selection : 

a) The selection purely on merit basis through written test. 

b) Admission will be given as per merit obtained in Telangana-SWAEROCET-

2016 and the preference of institution given by the student in online 

application. 

 

G) Date of admission test and other details : 

 The test will be held on 10.04.2016 (Sunday) from 11 :00 AM to        

01: 00 PM for maximum marks of 100. 

 Admission test will be held in English, Mathematics and 

Environmental Science based on State Syllabus of 4th class 

prescribed by Telangana State Government. 

 The questions will be of objective type and will be both in English 

and Telugu Medium. 

 Test will be conducted in the opted centres of the district 

mentioned at Annexure – A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF EXAMINATION CENTRES DISTRICT WISE ARE AS FOLLOWS : 

ANNEXURE - A 

SNO ZONE DISTRICT NAME SCODE NAME OF THE TSWR INSTITUTION 
CONTACT 

NO. 

1 Zone5 ADILABAD 51901 ASIFABAD(BOYS) 9704550162 

2 Zone5 ADILABAD 51902 ADILABAD(GIRLS) 9704550163 

3 Zone5 ADILABAD 51903 SIRPUR(BOYS) 9440090230 

4 Zone5 ADILABAD 51904 MUDHOLE(BOYS) 9704550165 

5 Zone5 ADILABAD 51905 BOATH(ADILABAD)(GIRLS) 9704550166 

6 Zone5 ADILABAD 51906 LUXETTIPET(GIRLS) 9704550167 

7 Zone5 ADILABAD 51907 CHENNUR at INDRARAM(BOYS) 9704550168 

8 Zone5 ADILABAD 51908 NIRMAL at LEFT POCHAMPADU(GIRLS) 9000059154 

9 Zone5 ADILABAD 51910 BELLAMPALLI(GIRLS) 9704550170 

10 ZONE5 ADILABAD 51911 SIRPUR(GIRLS) 9000660589 

11 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52001 MAIDPALLY(BOYS) 9704550173 

12 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52002 MALLAPUR(GIRLS) 9492648847 

13 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52003 PEMBATLA at RUKMAPUR(BOYS) 9704550175 

14 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52004 
KARIMNAGAR at 
CHINTALAKUNTA(GIRLS) 

9000049542 

15 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52005 HUSNABAD(BOYS) 9441142247 

16 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52006 KOHEDA(BOYS) 8008003619 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT NAME SCODE NAME OF THE TSWR INSTITUTION 
CONTACT 

NO. 

17 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52007 PEDAPALLY at GAREPALLY(GIRLS) 9949356336 

18 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52008 MANTHANI(BOYS) 9704550179 

19 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52009 
MAHADEVPUR at 
GODAVARIKHANI(GIRLS) 

9704550180 

20 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52010 SIRSILLA AT BADDENAPALLI(GIRLS) 9704550181 

21 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52013 ELKATURTHI(GIRLS) 9704550184 

22 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52014 CHINNABONALA(GIRLS) 9704550185 

23 Zone5 WARANGAL 52101 JANGAON(BOYS) 9704550186 

24 Zone5 WARANGAL 52102 PARKAL(GIRLS) 9866033857 

25 Zone5 WARANGAL 52103 JAKARAM(BOYS) 9704550188 

26 Zone5 WARANGAL 52104 
HANUMAKONDA at 
MADIKONDA(GIRLS) 

8008003630 

27 Zone5 WARANGAL 52105 MAHABOOBABAD(GIRLS) 9704550189 

28 Zone5 WARANGAL 52106 GHANPUR(BOYS) 9704550190 

29 Zone5 WARANGAL 52107 NARSAMPET(BOYS) 9704550191 

30 Zone5 WARANGAL 52108 PARVATHAGIRI(GIRLS) 9704550192 

31 Zone5 WARANGAL 52109 CHERIAL(BOYS) 9704550193 

32 Zone5 WARANGAL 52111 TORRUR(GIRLS) 9704550195 

33 Zone5 WARANGAL 52114 PALAKURTHI(GIRLS) 9000057201 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT NAME SCODE NAME OF THE TSWR INSTITUTION 
CONTACT 

NO. 

34 Zone5 WARANGAL 52115 KESAMUDRAM at INGURTHI(GIRLS) 9000056049 

35 Zone5 WARANGAL 52116 JAFFERGADH(GIRLS) 9704550200 

36 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52201 ANNAPUREDDYPALLI(BOYS) 9959226851 

37 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52202 WYRA(GIRLS) 9704550203 

38 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52205 KOTHAGUDEM at PALONCHA(BOYS) 9704550206 

39 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52206 KALLUR(GIRLS) 9704550207 

40 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52208 DR B R AMBEDKAR JR COLLEGE 9704550208 

41 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52207 NELAKONDAPALLI(GIRLS) 9949356335 

42 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52212 YERRUPALEM(GIRLS) 9704550212 

43 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61401 JAYAPRAKASHNAGAR(BOYS) 9704550213 

44 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61402 MANNANUR(GIRLS) 8008303531 

45 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61403 LINGAL(BOYS) 9704550215 

46 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61404 ACHAMPETA (BOYS) 9704550218 

47 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61405 MAHABOOBNAGAR(GIRLS) 9704550216 

48 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61406 KAMMADANAM(GIRLS) 8978904896 

49 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61407 
VANAPARTHY at 
MADANAPURAM(BOYS) 

9949356341 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT NAME SCODE NAME OF THE TSWR INSTITUTION 
CONTACT 

NO. 

50 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61408 NARAYANPET(GIRLS) 9704550219 

51 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61410 GHATTU(GIRLS) 9704550221 

52 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61411 TELKAPALLI(GIRLS) 9618881929 

53 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61412 JADCHERLA(GIRLS) 9704550223 

54 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61413 MARICAL(GIRLS) 9704550224 

55 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61501 PARGI(BOYS) 9704550225 

56 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61502 NARSINGI 9704550226 

57 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61503 CHILKUR(BOYS) 9704550227 

58 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61504 IBRAHIMPATNAM(BOYS) 9949356339 

59 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61505 GOWLIDODDI(GIRLS) 9704550228 

60 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61506 VIKARABAD(GIRLS) 9704550229 

61 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61507 SIVAREDDYPET(BOYS) 9704550230 

62 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61510 NALLAKANCHE(GIRLS) 9704550233 

63 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61511 MEDCHEL(GIRLS) 9704550234 

64 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61508 KOKAT AT YALAL(GIRLS) 9704550231 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT NAME SCODE NAME OF THE TSWR INSTITUTION 
CONTACT 

NO. 

65 Zone6 HYDERABAD 61601 SHAIKPET(BOYS) 9704550235 

66 Zone6 HYDERABAD 61602 MAHENDRAHILLS(GIRLS) 9704550236 

67 Zone6 HYDERABAD 61604 KUSHIGUDA at RK PURAM(GIRLS) 9704550264 

68 Zone6 MEDAK 61703 HATNOORA(BOYS) 9704550240 

69 Zone6 MEDAK 61704 NARAYANAKHED(BOYS) 8008203532 

70 Zone6 MEDAK 61705 CHITKUL(GIRLS) 9704550253 

71 Zone6 MEDAK 61706 SANGAREDDY at ISNAPUR(GIRLS) 9704550243 

72 Zone6 MEDAK 61718 TOGUTTA(Girls) 9704550254 

73 Zone6 MEDAK 61709 SINGOOR at ANDOL(BOYS) 9704550246 

74 Zone6 MEDAK 61713 ZAHIRABAD(GIRLS) 9949356340 

75 Zone6 MEDAK 61714 KONDAPUR(BOYS) 9704550250 

76 Zone6 MEDAK 61716 MULUGU(GIRLS) 9704550252 

77 Zone6 MEDAK 61717 ANDOLE(GIRLS) 9704550242 

78 Zone6 MEDAK 61719 MITTAPALLI(GIRLS) 9704550255 

79 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61801 UPPALAWAI(BOYS) 9704550256 

80 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61802 DHARMARAM(GIRLS) 9704550257 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT NAME SCODE NAME OF THE TSWR INSTITUTION 
CONTACT 

NO. 

81 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61803 BHIKNOOR(BOYS) 9704550258 

82 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61804 NIZAMABAD(GIRLS) 9949356342 

83 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61805 ARMUR(BOYS) 9704550259 

84 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61806 YELLAREDDY(BOYS) 9704550260 

85 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61807 POCHAMPADU(GIRLS) 9704550261 

86 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61813 TADKOL(GIRLS) 9704550267 

87 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61812 SUDDAPALLI(GIRLS) 9704550266 

88 Zone6 NALGONDA 62301 BHONGIR(BOYS) 9949356343 

89 Zone6 NALGONDA 62302 MATTAMPALLI(GIRLS) 9704550268 

90 Zone6 NALGONDA 62303 RAJAPET(BOYS) 9704550269 

91 Zone6 NALGONDA 62304 DEVARAKONDA(GIRLS) 9704550270 

92 Zone6 NALGONDA 62305 SURYAPET(GIRLS) 9704550271 

93 Zone6 NALGONDA 62306 NAKREKAL(GIRLS) 9704550272 

94 Zone6 NALGONDA 62307 NALGONDA at GV GUDEM(GIRLS) 9704550273 

95 Zone6 NALGONDA 62308 NADIGUDEM(GIRLS) 9704550274 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT NAME SCODE NAME OF THE TSWR INSTITUTION 
CONTACT 

NO. 

96 Zone6 NALGONDA 62309 RAMANNAPET(GIRLS) 9704550275 

97 Zone6 NALGONDA 62310 ALAIR(GIRLS) 9704550276 

98 Zone6 NALGONDA 62311 GUNDLAPALLI at DINDI(GIRLS) 9704550277 

99 Zone6 NALGONDA 62312 TUNGATURTHI(GIRLS) 9704550278 

 

H) Rule of Reservation :  

S.No. Community 
Percentage 

of 
reservation 

2 Sections 1 Section 

85% of 
seats  

15% of 
seats 
under 
Spl. 

Category 

Total 
No. of 
seats 

85% of 
seats  

15% of 
seats 

under Spl. 
Category 

Total 
No. of 
seats 

1 SC 75% 51 9 60 26 4 30 

2 HC (SC converted 
Christian BC-C) 

12% 9 1 10 4 

1 

5  

3 BC 5% 3 1 4 2 0 2 

4 ST 6% 4 1 5 2 0 2 

5 Others 2% 1 0 1 1 0 1 

  TOTAL 68 12 80 35 5 40 

 

I) Reservation  : 

1. SC-75%, ST-6%, Scheduled Castes converted to Christians (BC-C) – 12%, 

B.C. – 5% and others 2%.  
 

2. Not exceeding 15% of the seats, the children from the families who are 

withdrawn from Bonded labour, Orphans, Children of Jogins /  Basavins, 

Victims of atrocities, shall be given seats as per the Standing order of the 

Society. 
 

3. Upto 3% seats are earmarked for orphans / destitutes in the age 

appropriate to the class in Residential Schools as per G.O.Ms.No.47, dated 

31.08.2010. 
 

4. 3% of seats are reserved for disabled children. 

 



LIST OF TSWR INSTITUTIONS DISTRICT WISE BOYS / GIRLS INTO WHICH ADMISSION IS 

PROVIDED 

ANNEXURE – B 
 

SNO ZONE DISTRICT SCODE INSTITUTION NAME 
CATEGO

RY 
NO OF 
SEATS 

1 Zone5 ADILABAD 51901 ASIFABAD(BOYS) B 80 

2 Zone5 ADILABAD 51902 ADILABAD(GIRLS) G 80 

3 Zone5 ADILABAD 51903 SIRPUR(BOYS) B 80 

4 Zone5 ADILABAD 51904 MUDHOLE(BOYS) B 80 

5 Zone5 ADILABAD 51905 BOATH(ADILABAD)(GIRLS) G 80 

6 Zone5 ADILABAD 51906 LUXETTIPET(GIRLS) G 80 

7 Zone5 ADILABAD 51907 CHENNUR at INDRARAM(BOYS) B 80 

8 Zone5 ADILABAD 51908 
NIRMAL at LEFT 
POCHAMPADU(GIRLS) 

G 80 

9 Zone5 ADILABAD 51909 KADDAM(GIRLS) G 80 

10 Zone5 ADILABAD 51910 BELLAMPALLI(GIRLS) G 80 

11 Zone5 ADILABAD 51911 SIRPUR(GIRLS) G 80 

12 Zone5 ADILABAD 51912 JAM(GIRLS) G 80 

13 Zone5 ADILABAD 51913 BELLAMPALLI(BOYS) B 80 

14 Zone5 ADILABAD 51914 CHENNUR(GIRLS) G 80 

15 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52001 MAIDPALLY(BOYS) B 80 

16 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52002 MALLAPUR(GIRLS) G 80 

17 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52003 
PEMBATLA at 
RUKMAPUR(BOYS) 

B 80 

18 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52004 
KARIMNAGAR at 
CHINTALAKUNTA(GIRLS) 

G 80 

19 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52005 HUSNABAD(BOYS) B 80 

20 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52006 KOHEDA(BOYS) B 80 

21 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52007 
PEDAPALLY at 
GAREPALLY(GIRLS) 

G 80 

22 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52008 MANTHANI(BOYS) B 80 

23 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52009 
MAHADEVPUR at 
GODAVARIKHANI(GIRLS) 

G 80 

24 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52010 
SIRICILLA at 
BADDENAPALLY(GIRLS) 

G 80 

25 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52011 NANDIMEDARAM(GIRLS) G 80 

26 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52012 NARMAL(GIRLS) G 80 

27 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52013 ELKATURTI(GIRLS) G 80 

28 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52014 CHINNABONALA(GIRLS) G 80 

29 Zone5 KARIMNAGAR 52016 MANAKONDURU B 80 

30 Zone5 WARANGAL 52101 JANGAON(BOYS) B 80 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT SCODE INSTITUTION NAME 
CATEGO

RY 
NO OF 
SEATS 

31 Zone5 WARANGAL 52102 PARKAL(GIRLS) G 80 

32 Zone5 WARANGAL 52103 JAKARAM(BOYS) B 80 

33 Zone5 WARANGAL 52104 
HANUMAKONDA at 
MADIKONDA(GIRLS) 

G 80 

34 Zone5 WARANGAL 52105 MAHABOOBABAD(GIRLS) G 80 

35 Zone5 WARANGAL 52106 GHANPUR(BOYS) B 80 

36 Zone5 WARANGAL 52107 NARSAMPET(BOYS) B 80 

37 Zone5 WARANGAL 52108 PARVATHAGIRI(GIRLS) G 80 

38 Zone5 WARANGAL 52109 CHERIAL(BOYS) B 80 

39 Zone5 WARANGAL 52111 TORRUR(GIRLS) G 80 

40 Zone5 WARANGAL 52112 RAYAPARTHI(GIRLS) G 80 

41 Zone5 WARANGAL 52113 CHITYAL(GIRLS) G 80 

42 Zone5 WARANGAL 52114 PALAKURTHI(GIRLS) G 80 

43 Zone5 WARANGAL 52115 
KESAMUDRAM at 
INGURTHI(GIRLS) 

G 80 

44 Zone5 WARANGAL 52116 JAFFERGADH(GIRLS) G 80 

45 Zone5 WARANGAL 52117 MARIPEDA(BOYS) B 80 

46 Zone5 WARANGAL 52118 WARDHANNAPET(BOYS) B 80 

47 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52201 ANNAPUREDDYPALLI(BOYS) B 80 

48 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52202 WYRA(GIRLS) G 80 

49 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52203 DAMMAPET(BOYS) B 80 

50 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52204 KHAMMAM(GIRLS) G 80 

51 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52205 
KOTHAGUDEM at 
PALONCHA(BOYS) 

B 80 

52 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52206 KALLUR(GIRLS) G 80 

53 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52207 NELAKONDAPALLY(GIRLS) G 80 

54 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52209 PALAVANCHA(GIRLS) G 80 

55 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52210 MULAKALAPALLI(GIRLS) G 80 

56 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52211 ADAVIMALLELA(GIRLS) G 80 

57 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52212 YERRUPALEM(GIRLS) G 80 

58 Zone5 KHAMMAM 52213 DANAVAYIGUDEM (GIRLS) G 80 

59 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61401 JAYAPRAKASHNAGAR(BOYS) B 80 

60 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61402 MANNANUR(GIRLS) G 80 

61 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61403 LINGAL(BOYS) B 80 

62 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61404 ACHAMPETA (BOYS) B 80 

63 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61405 MAHABOOBNAGAR(GIRLS) G 80 

64 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61406 KAMMADANAM(GIRLS) G 80 

65 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61407 
VANAPARTHY at 
MADANAPURAM(BOYS) 

B 80 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT SCODE INSTITUTION NAME 
CATEGO

RY 
NO OF 
SEATS 

66 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61408 NARAYANPET(GIRLS) G 80 

67 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61410 GHATTU(GIRLS) G 80 

68 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61411 TELKAPALLI(GIRLS) G 80 

69 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61412 JADCHERLA(GIRLS) G 80 

70 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61413 MARICAL(GIRLS) G 80 

71 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61414 ALAMPUR(BOYS) B 80 

72 Zone6 MAHABOOBNAGAR 61415 GOPALPET(GIRLS) G 80 

73 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61501 PARGI(BOYS) B 80 

74 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61502 NARSINGI(GIRLS) G 80 

75 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61503 CHILKUR(BOYS) B 80 

76 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61504 IBRAHIMPATNAM(BOYS) B 80 

77 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61505 GOWLIDODDI(GIRLS) G 80 

78 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61506 VIKARABAD(GIRLS) G 80 

79 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61507 SIVAREDDYPET(BOYS) B 80 

80 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61508 KOKAT at YALAL(GIRLS) G 80 

81 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61509 NAZEERABAD(GIRLS) G 80 

82 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61510 NALLAKANCHE(GIRLS) G 80 

83 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61511 MEDCHEL(GIRLS) G 80 

84 Zone6 RANGA REDDY 61512 GACHIBOWLI / HAYATHNAGAR B 80 

85 Zone6 HYDERABAD 61601 SHAIKPET(BOYS) B 80 

86 Zone6 HYDERABAD 61602 MAHENDRAHILLS(GIRLS) G 80 

87 Zone6 HYDERABAD 61604 
KUSHIGUDA at RK 
PURAM(GIRLS) 

G 80 

88 Zone6 MEDAK 61701 NALLAVAGU(BOYS) B 80 

89 Zone6 MEDAK 61702 RAMAKKAPET(GIRLS) G 80 
90 Zone6 MEDAK 61703 HATNOORA(BOYS) B 80 

91 Zone6 MEDAK 61704 NARAYANAKHED(BOYS) B 80 

92 Zone6 MEDAK 61705 CHITKUL(GIRLS) G 80 

93 Zone6 MEDAK 61706 
SANGAREDDY at 
ISNAPUR(GIRLS) 

G 80 

94 Zone6 MEDAK 61707 TOGUTTA(Girls) G 80 

95 Zone6 MEDAK 61708 RAMAYAMPET(GIRLS) G 80 

96 Zone6 MEDAK 61709 SINGOOR at ANDOL(BOYS) B 80 

97 Zone6 MEDAK 61713 ZAHIRABAD(GIRLS) G 80 

98 Zone6 MEDAK 61714 KONDAPUR(BOYS) B 80 

99 Zone6 MEDAK 61715 MEDAK(GIRLS) G 80 



SNO ZONE DISTRICT SCODE INSTITUTION NAME 
CATEGO

RY 
NO OF 
SEATS 

100 Zone6 MEDAK 61716 MULUGU(GIRLS) G 80 

101 Zone6 MEDAK 61717 ANDOL(GIRLS) G 80 

102 Zone6 MEDAK 61718 ALWAL(Boys) B 80 

103 Zone6 MEDAK 61719 MITTAPALLI(GIRLS) G 80 

104 Zone6 MEDAK 61720 KULCHARAM(GIRLS) G 80 

105 Zone6 MEDAK 61721 RAIKOTE(GIRLS) G 40 

106 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61801 UPPALAWAI(BOYS) B 80 

107 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61802 DHARMARAM(GIRLS) G 80 

108 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61803 BHIKNOOR(BOYS) B 80 

109 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61804 NIZAMABAD(GIRLS) G 80 

110 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61805 ARMUR(BOYS) B 80 

111 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61806 YELLAREDDY(BOYS) B 80 

112 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61807 POCHAMPADU(GIRLS) G 80 

113 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61808 BANSWADA(GIRLS) G 80 

114 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61809 
KAULASNALA at 
KODHAGAL(MADNOOR)(GIRLS) 

G 80 

115 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61810 
BRAHMANAPALLI at 
TADWAI(GIRLS) 

G 80 

116 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61811 EKLARA BIG(GIRLS) G 80 

117 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61812 SUDDAPALLI(GIRLS) G 80 

118 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61813 TADUKOL(GIRLS) G 80 

119 Zone6 NIZAMABAD 61814 DOMAKONDA (GIRLS) G 80 

120 Zone6 NALGONDA 62301 BHONGIR(BOYS) B 80 

121 Zone6 NALGONDA 62302 MATTAMPALLI(GIRLS) G 80 

122 Zone6 NALGONDA 62303 RAJAPET(BOYS) B 80 

123 Zone6 NALGONDA 62304 DEVARAKONDA(GIRLS) G 80 

124 Zone6 NALGONDA 62305 SURYAPET(GIRLS) G 80 

125 Zone6 NALGONDA 62306 NAKREKAL(GIRLS) G 80 

126 Zone6 NALGONDA 62307 
NALGONDA at GV 
GUDEM(GIRLS) 

G 80 

127 Zone6 NALGONDA 62308 NADIGUDEM(GIRLS) G 80 

128 Zone6 NALGONDA 62309 RAMANNAPET(GIRLS) G 80 

129 Zone6 NALGONDA 62310 ALAIR(GIRLS) G 80 

130 Zone6 NALGONDA 62311 GUNDLAPALLI at DINDI(GIRLS) G 80 

131 Zone6 NALGONDA 62312 TUNGATURTHI(GIRLS) G 80 
 

      Sd/-   

SECRETARY 

 


